Indiana State Department of Health
Health Care Quality and Regulatory Commission

Residential Care Facility Bed Count 10/01/2016

The Residential Care Facility and Bed Count Report provides the number of licensed residential care facilities and
number of residential care beds for free standing (FS) and non-free standing (NFS) facilities. The reports are
produced quarterly and based on licensing data in the state database.

Facility NFS FS NFS FS
County Count Facilities Facilities Beds Beds Total Res Beds
ADAMS 1 1 0 128 0 128
ALLEN 21 9 12 708 1185 1893
BARTHOLOMEW 3 2 1 190 48 238
BENTON 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLACKFORD 1 0 1 0 16 16
BOONE 4 2 2 140 202 342
BROWN 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARROLL 0 0 0 0 0 0
CASS 2 1 1 26 69 95
CLARK 4 1 3 146 267 413
CLAY 1 1 0 42 0 42
CLINTON 3 3 0 314 0 314
CRAWFORD 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVIESS 2 1 1 38 49 87
DE KALB 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEARBORN 2 1 1 61 27 88
DECATUR 3 2 1 61 43 104
DELAWARE 5 2 3 266 200 466
DUBOIS 3 3 0 165 0 165
ELKHART 5 2 3 202 229 431
FAYETTE 0 0 0 0 0 0
FLOYD 6 4 2 92 115 207
FOUNTAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANKLIN 0 0 0 0 0 0
FULTON 0 0 0 0 0 0
GIBSON 1 1 0 40 0 40
GRANT 5 3 2 77 103 180
GREENE 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAMILTON 19 9 10 602 1108 1710
HANCOCK 2 1 1 61 63 124
HARRISON 0 0 0 0 0 0
HENDRICKS 6 2 4 100 557 657
HENRY 2 1 1 40 47 87
HOWARD 6 2 4 87 406 493
HUNTINGTON 3 2 1 471 47 518
JACKSON 3 2 1 74 47 121
JASPER 3 2 1 68 21 89
JAY 0 0 0 0 0 0



JEFFERSON
JENNINGS
JOHNSON
KNOX
KOSCIUSKO
LA PORTE
LAGRANGE
LAKE
LAWRENCE
MADISON
MARION
MARSHALL
MARTIN
MIAM
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
NEWTON
NOBLE
OHIO
ORANGE
OWEN
PARKE
PERRY
PIKE
PORTER
POSEY
PULASK
PUTNAM
RANDOLPH
RIPLEY
RUSH
SCOTT
SHELBY
SPENCER
ST JOSEPH
STARKE
STEUBEN
SULLIVAN
SWITZERLAND
TIPPECANOE
TIPTON
UNION
VANDERBURGH
VERMILLION
VIGO
WABASH
WARREN
WARRICK
WASHINGTON
WAYNE

W = =
JOWNORMNNOOSMN

OWRFRNANWFRPRPRPOPRPPOOOOWORLWOAONON

2

o

OO WOPMUITOWOWOOWMORFr OO

OONOWOOFRNMAMOW

1

w

WONOWPAMODUIOOUIOOOONONPEPENNMNPEPENPFPONRPPOOOONORRFENREROLEPR

OOFRP OOM~RFPLPOO®OLPR

2

N

OFRPOONRFPFPFRPOFRPMAMAODOODOOORFRPOONWERFROLPR

1

w

NOFRPOFRPRFPOMNODOWORFR OO

e

601
73
82

322

50
231
862

32
70
38
70

39

o

o

19
130

48
114

80
82
26
64

553

357

161
435

124

304

a7

864

39
394

958
58
286
2263
46

76

188
106

a7

OO OO oOo

358
35

64

37

105

a7

1145

52

227

280

103
33

75

165

124

1465
73
121
394

1280
108
517

3125

50

108
258
144

70

86

O O o

25
19
488
35
48
178
46
185
82
26
111

1698

52

568

637

264
468

199

469



WELLS 2 2 0 105 0 105

WHITE 1 1 0 74 0 74

WHITLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTALS 302 153 149 9,801 12,947 22,748

Facility Count Total number of residential care facilities (licensed assisted living facilities) in the county as
of October 1, 2016. Data source: ASPEN Central Office database.

NFS Facilities Total number of non-free standing (NFS) residential care facilities in the county as of
October 1, 2016. These are residential care facilities located as part of a comprehensive
care facility. Data source: ASPEN Central Office database.

FS Facilities Total number of freestanding (FS) residential care facilities in the county as of October 1, 2016.
Data source: ASPEN Central Office database.

NFS Beds Total number of residential care beds located in a non-freestanding (NFS) residential care
facility as of October 1, 2016. Data source: ASPEN Central Office database.

FS Beds Total number of residential care beds located in a freestanding (FS) residential care facility
as of October 1, 2016. Data source: ASPEN Central Office database.

Total Res Beds Total number of residential care beds by county as of October 1, 2016. The number of total

residential care beds in a non-freestanding (NFS) facility plus the number of total residential
care beds in a freestanding (FS) facility equals the total number of licensed residential care
beds. Data source: ASPEN Central Office database.
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